

To Whom It May Concern,

07th November 2023

RE: New Leaf Triangle CIC **Business Description:** BHS Approved Riding School, EAL, Play Equipment, Pony Parties, Animal Care & Handling, Horseback Archery, Arts & Crafts, up to 5 Pony Fetes per annum & up to 5 Demonstrations per annum. **Our Reference:** 73141493

We can confirm that we act as insurance brokers on behalf of the above insured, and that the following cover is in place:

Employers Liability	
Insurer:	Avid Insurance Services Ltd
Policy number:	RRS/STW/20200514
Cover period:	7 th November 2023 to 6 th November 2024
Indemnity limit:	£10,000,000

Public Liability

Employore Liphility

Insurer:	Avid Insurance Services Ltd
Policy number:	RRS/STW/20200514
Cover period:	7 th November 2023 to 6 th November 2024
Indemnity limit:	£10,000,000

These statements have been made in good faith and are a resume of the insurance cover in force, which is subject to the full terms and conditions of the policy. We accept no responsibility whatsoever for any inadvertent or negligent act, error or omission on our part in preparing these statements or for any loss, damage or expense thereby occasioned to any recipient of this letter.

Should the insurance cover be cancelled, assigned or changed in any way during the period of insurance neither we, nor insurers, accept any obligation to notify any recipient.

Yours sincerely,

Rachel Kayser **Rural Account Executive** Email: Rachel.Kayser@ravenhallgroup.co.uk



Ravenhall Risk Solutions Head Office Chartered House, Axis Court Nepshaw Lane South, Leeds LS27 7UY

Belfast Office: Forsyth House, Cromac Square, Belfast BT2 8LA T 0345 216 3000

www.ravenhallgroup.co.uk

Ravenhall Risk Solutions is a trading style of Jensten Insurance Brokers (Yorkshire & Humberside) Ltd Authorised and Regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority. Registered in England & Wales under Company No. 00371448, Salts Wharf, Ashley Lane, Shipley, West Yorkshire, DB17 7DB.